
Ithaca High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 3:29 PM  2/15/2018  Page 1
2018 Section IV Class A Championships - 2/14/2018 to 2/17/2018

Results - Prelims
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

AIHS1 1:46.38 q
1) Guan, Michael 2) Teng, Victor F
3) Gomez, Sergio M 4) Stevens, Evan J

29.52 28.96 25.50 22.40
ACOR2 1:47.17 q

1) Palacio, Gabriel D 2) Bartone, Callen A
3) Portwood, Yushi T 4) Liu, Roger G

28.95 29.10 26.35 22.77
AHHS3 1:50.68 q

1) Wallisky, Chris M 2) Winkky, Keagen P
3) Schneider, Curtis 4) Bankaitis, Philip J

28.78 30.86 26.30 24.74
ABHSG4 1:51.34 q

1) Nguyen, Viet 2) Capozzi, Anthony
3) Castner, Gerald 4) Balshaweit, Chris

30.83 31.98 24.96 23.57
AVEST5 1:57.29 q

1) West, Joe 2) Crowley, Conlon
3) DeHart, Luke 4) Haefner, Joe

33.95 31.19 26.35 25.80
AUE6 2:08.01 q

1) Ingrassia, Matthew 2) Sinclair, Ethan
3) Arbusio, Charles 4) Dimaria, Andrew

32.87 33.03 33.01 29.10
AELM7 2:15.22 q

1) Briggs, Kevin 2) Rose, Jacob A
3) Barnes, Jacob C 4) Stowell, Ryan

37.33 38.78 29.84 29.27
BCOR--- X2:08.42

1) Fisher, Quintin 2) Hursh, Allen
3) Friedrichsen, Lucas 4) Moore, Jett

33.51 34.91 31.13 28.87
BIHS--- X2:09.63

1) Acosta, Sebastian 2) Wang, Kelvin
3) Wang, William 4) Headrick, Caden

36.32 34.20 32.98 26.13
BHHS--- X2:10.21

1) Friend, Joshua 2) Spear, Rohail K
3) Moreira-Antepara, Sergio 4) Weed, Gavin

33.62 34.83 33.56 28.20
BVEST--- X2:16.23

1) Sopko, Yuri 2) Zetzsche, Nic
3) Parks, Zachary 4) DoBell, Alex

33.11 38.46 38.18 26.48
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

    SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

IHSAnderson, Carter R1 1:48.30 q
24.95 27.42 28.16 27.77

HHSIke, Holton E2 1:50.39 q
25.41 27.95 28.53 28.50

VESTCuevas, Ruben3 1:51.40 q
25.53 27.52 28.88 29.47

HHSNached, Greg M4 1:54.44 q
26.58 28.29 29.80 29.77

CORMcNutt, Ryan M5 1:55.03 q
26.38 28.58 29.66 30.41

IHSSilbert, Ben N6 1:57.67 q
27.24 28.92 30.60 30.91

IHSDewey, Wil G7 1:58.06 q
26.83 29.93 30.70 30.60

IHSFoley, Zachary W8 1:58.94 q
26.24 30.24 31.61 30.85

VESTPetrilli, Angelo9 1:59.38 q
27.18 30.01 30.94 31.25

CORHursh, Daniel10 2:03.67 q
27.35 31.24 32.34 32.74

UEKennedy, Devon11 2:04.22 q
28.96 31.93 32.49 30.84

CORBrucie, Joseph D12 2:04.28 q
27.80 31.32 32.80 32.36

CORBanks, Ethan13 2:05.71 q
27.61 32.02 33.10 32.98

VESTSpring, George14 2:07.92 q
29.01 33.11 33.72 32.08

HHSAndrus, Max15 2:08.03 q
28.31 30.55 1:09.24

ELMGough, John16 2:09.49 q
29.10 31.85 33.90 34.64

ELMBriggs, Kevin17 2:10.84
29.57 33.10 34.62 33.55

HHSHanson, Emmett18 2:13.90
30.37 34.00 35.18 34.35

UEJohnson, Dominic19 2:14.44
29.90 32.93 35.85 35.76

UEDaly, Travis20 2:15.86
33.01 33.96 35.35 33.54

BHSGCastner, Paul21 2:16.06
30.01 33.75 35.85 36.45

BHSGQuiñones, Adriel22 2:16.29
30.44 34.83 36.86 34.16

VESTMatt, Jacob23 2:17.16
30.40 34.61 36.70 35.45

UEWayman, Alec24 2:25.25
31.75 37.37 40.09 36.04

ELMCoppola, Ian25 2:25.70
32.15 1:53.92 16.66

ELMPack, Zach26 2:30.17
33.16 36.69 40.64 39.68

BHSGDeVincentis, Antonio27 2:40.78
34.10 41.81 43.87 41.00

IHSWang, Kelvin--- X2:13.66
30.60 33.40 34.93 34.73

VESTPompeii, Jacob--- X2:15.49
32.13 33.65 34.73 34.98

IHSMao, Ryan--- X2:17.29
28.85 34.45 37.06 36.93

VESTGerhardstein, Quintan--- X2:17.50
30.87 35.26 36.40 34.97
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Results - Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

    SchoolName Prelim Time
COREshraghi, Kia S--- X2:23.94

32.09 36.33 37.99 37.53
HHSSpear, Rohail K--- X2:24.31

32.59 36.18 37.95 37.59
 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

    SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

HHSLi, Shoonhsin S1 1:59.51 q
25.50 28.87 35.78 29.36

IHSGomez, Sergio M2 2:09.10 q
26.30 33.04 40.00 29.76

HHSBankaitis, Philip J3 2:09.52 q
26.50 32.09 41.70 29.23

IHSHector, Timothy D4 2:10.04 q
27.08 34.78 37.62 30.56

IHSTeng, Victor F5 2:12.10 q
28.02 34.77 36.89 32.42

HHSSchneider, Curtis6 2:13.60 q
26.75 35.93 40.47 30.45

HHSWinkky, Keagen P7 2:17.44 q
29.81 34.61 39.68 33.34

UEKarst, Jamie8 2:17.90 q
28.59 33.52 41.87 33.92

VESTHill, Liam9 2:17.92 q
31.93 36.46 37.64 31.89

IHSSong, Leo10 2:20.32 q
29.57 36.57 39.79 34.39

CORHou, Jerry11 2:20.55 q
28.15 34.65 46.76 30.99

CORLiu, Robin G12 2:20.73 q
28.44 36.28 42.36 33.65

ELMBarnes, Jacob C13 2:23.14 q
28.84 36.70 45.74 31.86

CORPalacio, Gabriel D14 2:25.66 q
30.01 36.22 44.40 35.03

ELMRose, Jacob A15 2:27.42 q
31.98 37.91 43.34 34.19

VESTLi, John16 2:27.53 q
32.54 38.48 44.00 32.51

VESTGates, Andrew17 2:30.49
30.16 38.53 46.53 35.27

VESTDeHart, Eric18 2:36.01
33.74 41.19 45.18 35.90

UEArbusio, Charles19 2:39.04
33.69 42.57 49.70 33.08

UEScalcione, Lucas20 2:39.54
38.16 40.12 45.47 35.79

HHSPiazza, Luke--- X2:34.18
32.91 40.53 44.96 35.78

IHSWang, William--- XDQ
34.46 40.26 48.72 37.89

CORPalumbo, Domenic D--- XDFS

 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

    SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

IHSStevens, Evan J1 22.03 q
VESTDeHart, Luke2 22.76 q
CORLiu, Roger G3 23.29 q
HHSSullivan, Ben G4 23.52 q
CORBartone, Callen A5 23.71 q
UEWunderlich, Jacob A6 23.75 q
HHSCole, Kaden W7 23.83 q
IHSAdams, Nate D8 24.15 q
VESTCrowley, Conlon9 24.35 q
BHSGCapozzi, Anthony10 24.46 q
IHSGuan, Michael11 24.48 q
CORKang, Ethan12 24.51 q
IHSYi, Seogi13 24.59 q
CORMoore, Cole R14 24.74 q
VESTHaefner, Joe15 25.14 q
HHSPeng, Rich16 25.21 q
ELMStowell, Ryan17 25.50
VESTYang, Sean18 25.51
ELMHooks, Unique19 25.62
UEHatala, Ben20 25.98
BHSGNguyen, Viet21 26.24
HHSFriend, Joshua22 27.26
UELeombrone, Mason23 27.34
UEDimaria, Andrew24 28.37
ELMReynolds, Mike25 29.07
BHSGAgustin, Edvin26 30.03
BHSGBuckland, Alex27 31.47
ELMMultani, Anmoldeep28 32.24
VESTGardner, Jonathan--- X
CORFisher, Owen--- X24.43
IHSSchwartz, Micah--- X25.97
CORWoodhouse, Samuel--- X26.12
HHSWeed, Gavin--- X28.19
VESTBenjamin, Logan--- X28.94
HHSAnderson, Connor--- X30.69
IHSAcosta, Sebastian--- X31.15

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

    SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

HHSLi, Shoonhsin S1 53.17 q
25.03 28.14

BHSGCastner, Gerald2 54.63 q
25.50 29.13

VESTDeHart, Luke3 55.20 q
25.90 29.30

IHSGlaubitz, Sam S4 55.72 q
25.79 29.93

IHSGomez, Sergio M5 56.58 q
26.45 30.13

CORPortwood, Yushi T6 57.45 q
26.93 30.52
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Results - Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)

    SchoolName Prelim Time
HHSSchneider, Curtis7 58.25 q

26.68 31.57
HHSGarcia, Bailey8 1:00.63 q

28.48 32.15
IHSFoley, Zachary W9 1:00.86 q

27.81 33.05
CORHou, Jerry10 1:01.31 q

28.05 33.26
ELMBarnes, Jacob C11 1:02.56 q

28.65 33.91
BHSGNguyen, Viet12 1:03.55 q

28.96 34.59
VESTPetrilli, Angelo13 1:04.15 q

29.73 34.42
IHSDewey, Wil G14 1:05.33 q

29.37 35.96
VESTLi, John15 1:11.40 q

34.32 37.08
VESTDoBell, Alex16 1:12.86 q

33.36 39.50
HHSMoreira-Antepara, Sergio17 1:13.95

33.85 40.10
UEArbusio, Charles18 1:15.13

34.72 40.41
ELMCoppola, Ian19 1:16.37

33.02 43.35
UEClair, William20 1:20.55

38.28 42.27
CORFriedrichsen, Lucas--- X1:12.07

32.67 39.40
VESTParks, Zachary--- X1:21.27

37.81 43.46
 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

    SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

IHSStevens, Evan J1 49.14 q
23.78 25.36

HHSIke, Holton E2 50.38 q
24.27 26.11

HHSCole, Kaden W3 51.46 q
24.82 26.64

HHSSullivan, Ben G4 51.58 q
24.56 27.02

CORKang, Ethan5 52.47 q
25.07 27.40

CORLiu, Roger G6 52.55 q
24.64 27.91

IHSAdams, Nate D7 52.74 q
25.08 27.66

IHSYi, Seogi8 52.86 q
25.38 27.48

UEWunderlich, Jacob A9 53.04 q
24.94 28.10

IHSRussell-Anelli, Duncan10 53.12 q
24.92 28.20

CORMoore, Cole R11 53.84 q
25.87 27.97

BHSGBalshaweit, Chris12 53.95 q
26.10 27.85

UEKarst, Jamie13 55.64 q
26.78 28.86

CORHursh, Daniel14 55.70 q
26.71 28.99

VESTSpring, George15 56.23 q
27.20 29.03

UEHatala, Ben16 56.78 q
27.33 29.45

VESTHaefner, Joe17 57.13
26.99 30.14

BHSGQuiñones, Adriel18 57.62
27.20 30.42

ELMGough, John19 58.12
27.63 30.49

VESTDeHart, Eric20 1:00.54
28.50 32.04

ELMStowell, Ryan21 1:01.49
29.09 32.40

ELMHooks, Unique22 1:02.26
29.81 32.45

UEWayman, Alec23 1:03.99
28.82 35.17

BHSGAgustin, Edvin24 1:09.42
30.83 38.59

ELMMcCarthy, Connor25 1:10.59
32.61 37.98

BHSGDeVincentis, Antonio26 1:12.89
33.22 39.67

IHSSchwartz, Micah--- X58.98
28.26 30.72

IHSMao, Ryan--- X1:00.94
28.62 32.32

VESTMatt, Jacob--- X1:03.86
29.86 34.00

HHSWeed, Gavin--- X1:03.86
31.04 32.82

CORParsamian, Mark--- X1:04.36
31.21 33.15

CORTowery, Walter S--- X1:05.07
31.21 33.86

HHSAnderson, Connor--- X1:08.58
32.45 36.13

VESTZetzsche, Nic--- X1:09.34
34.24 35.10

HHSAndrus, Max--- DQ
27.26 30.15

VESTYang, Sean--- DFS
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Results - Prelims
 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

    SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

IHSAnderson, Carter R1 4:55.43 q
26.23 28.74 29.71 30.33
30.68 30.39 30.05 30.66
30.79 27.85

HHSBankaitis, Philip J2 5:05.01 q
27.01 30.32 31.00 30.57
30.86 30.48 31.42 31.40
31.62 30.33

HHSNached, Greg M3 5:13.96 q
27.65 30.05 30.97 31.48
32.22 32.15 31.73 32.46
32.80 32.45

IHSSilbert, Ben N4 5:14.71 q
27.57 29.56 30.49 31.68
32.20 31.97 32.89 32.55
32.60 33.20

HHSWallisky, Chris M5 5:16.14 q
28.27 30.97 32.26 32.47
31.54 32.25 33.02 32.55
31.53 31.28

CORMcNutt, Ryan M6 5:27.73 q
27.98 30.58 31.22 31.77
32.86 33.62 33.71 35.29
37.03 33.67

IHSDongtoe, Tenzin7 5:35.50 q
28.80 32.37 33.62 34.18
34.76 34.37 34.93 34.93
34.91 32.63

CORKesterson, Robert8 5:39.02 q
28.56 31.88 33.57 34.34
34.74 34.69 35.94 35.55
36.24 33.51

IHSBael, Robert9 5:42.87 q
30.40 33.61 34.20 34.72
35.28 35.04 35.56 34.78
35.37 33.91

CORBrucie, Joseph D10 5:48.97 q
30.20 33.44 35.04 35.97
36.16 36.76 37.15 36.76
35.26 32.23

HHSHanson, Emmett11 5:58.16 q
31.70 35.68 36.52 37.38
36.50 37.16 36.96 36.17
36.95 33.14

VESTWest, Joe12 5:58.75 q
31.12 35.14 36.59 37.02
37.11 37.63 37.11 37.59
36.39 33.05

UEIngrassia, Matthew13 6:08.26 q
30.85 35.39 38.03 37.78
38.31 38.45 38.50 38.75
38.19 34.01

ELMRose, Jacob A14 6:08.75 q
30.90 35.18 36.33 37.34
38.31 39.20 39.35 39.22
38.29 34.63

VESTSopko, Yuri15 6:09.55 q
32.62 36.04 36.98 38.19
38.28 39.06 38.33 37.76
37.21 35.08

COREshraghi, Kia S16 6:10.49 q
31.43 35.69 37.27 38.02
38.11 38.08 38.52 38.81
38.76 35.80

VESTGerhardstein, Quintan17 6:14.98
35.10 37.97 38.61 38.50
36.99 38.49 38.31 37.83
38.13 35.05

UEDaly, Travis18 6:25.00
35.50 37.87 38.33 39.30
39.34 39.17 39.73 39.97
39.04 36.75

ELMPack, Zach19 7:02.49
35.22 39.57 41.91 43.77
43.22 44.51 44.17 44.75
43.24 42.13

VESTBenjamin, Logan20 7:07.69
35.74 40.56 41.37 43.92
42.97 44.80 46.96 43.98
44.73 42.66

IHSWang, William--- X6:13.15
30.82 36.73 37.96 38.63
39.20 39.27 38.48 38.41
38.47 35.18

 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

AHHS1 1:35.53 q
1) Li, Shoonhsin S 2) Cole, Kaden W
3) Ike, Holton E 4) Sullivan, Ben G

23.40 23.96 24.01 24.16
AIHS2 1:37.08 q

1) Glaubitz, Sam S 2) Russell-Anelli, Duncan
3) Guan, Michael 4) Anderson, Carter R

24.20 24.55 25.05 23.28
ABHSG3 1:38.00 q

1) Quiñones, Adriel 2) Balshaweit, Chris
3) Castner, Gerald 4) Capozzi, Anthony

25.54 24.37 24.20 23.89
ACOR4 1:40.79 q

1) Banks, Ethan 2) Hou, Jerry
3) Fisher, Owen 4) Moore, Cole R

25.41 25.75 24.74 24.89
AVEST5 1:41.86 q

1) Haefner, Joe 2) Spring, George
3) Yang, Sean 4) Petrilli, Angelo

25.40 26.49 25.30 24.67
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Results - Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
AUE6 1:53.63 q

1) Hatala, Ben 2) Dimaria, Andrew
3) Karst, Jamie 4) Wunderlich, Jacob A

26.58 29.67 30.29 27.09
AELM7 1:54.42 q

1) Barnes, Jacob C 2) Stowell, Ryan
3) Hooks, Unique 4) Gough, John

25.60 31.01 27.57 30.24
BVEST--- X1:52.98

1) DeHart, Eric 2) Matt, Jacob
3) DoBell, Alex 4) Li, John

27.42 28.76 29.73 27.07
BCOR--- X1:53.39

1) Friedrichsen, Lucas 2) Towery, Walter S
3) Moore, Jett 4) Melozzi, Jacob M

28.48 28.67 29.61 26.63
BIHS--- X1:54.19

1) Acosta, Sebastian 2) Wang, Raymond
3) Schwartz, Micah 4) Headrick, Caden

32.05 28.84 26.81 26.49
BHHS--- X1:56.65

1) Moreira-Antepara, Sergio 2) Weed, Gavin
3) Spear, Rohail K 4) Piazza, Luke

31.33 28.79 28.19 28.34
BUE--- X2:02.36

1) Clair, William 2) Sackett, Jonah
3) Scalcione, Lucas 4) Wayman, Alec

33.21 30.21 30.86 28.08
BELM--- X2:04.98

1) Reynolds, Mike 2) Latterell, Devon
3) Multani, Anmoldeep 4) Pack, Zach

30.08 31.72 32.67 30.51
 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

    SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

IHSGlaubitz, Sam S1 58.13 q
28.33 29.80

VESTCuevas, Ruben2 58.39 q
28.70 29.69

IHSRussell-Anelli, Duncan3 58.94 q
28.87 30.07

HHSWallisky, Chris M4 59.08 q
29.16 29.92

IHSHector, Timothy D5 59.30 q
27.99 31.31

HHSGarcia, Bailey6 59.57 q
29.32 30.25

HHSPeng, Rich7 1:01.49 q
29.80 31.69

CORPortwood, Yushi T8 1:02.04 q
30.16 31.88

IHSGuan, Michael9 1:02.17 q
29.63 32.54

UEKennedy, Devon10 1:04.69 q
32.40 32.29

CORKesterson, Robert11 1:06.04 q
32.16 33.88

CORPalacio, Gabriel D12 1:06.05 q
30.94 35.11

VESTPompeii, Jacob13 1:09.20 q
33.09 36.11

UEIngrassia, Matthew14 1:10.25 q
33.72 36.53

ELMRinger, Zach15 1:10.92 q
34.27 36.65

BHSGCastner, Paul16 1:12.09 q
34.86 37.23

UELeombrone, Mason17 1:12.25
1:12.42

HHSFriend, Joshua18 1:12.92
35.16 37.76

VESTWest, Joe19 1:14.60
37.03 37.57

ELMBriggs, Kevin20 1:15.52
1:15.73

ELMMcCarthy, Connor21 1:19.39
37.58 41.81

CORPalumbo, Domenic D--- X1:00.22
28.07 32.15

IHSHeadrick, Caden--- X1:07.34
31.89 35.45

IHSWang, Raymond--- X1:13.27
1:12.75 0.52

CORFisher, Quintin--- X1:13.87
35.29 38.58

VESTSopko, Yuri--- X1:16.52
36.34 40.18

 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

    SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

IHSTeng, Victor F1 1:03.25 q
29.93 33.32

CORBartone, Callen A2 1:04.63 q
30.29 34.34

IHSSong, Leo3 1:06.76 q
30.75 36.01

VESTCrowley, Conlon4 1:07.87 q
31.56 36.31

VESTHill, Liam5 1:08.10 q
32.28 35.82

CORLiu, Robin G6 1:08.15 q
30.88 37.27

HHSWinkky, Keagen P7 1:08.25 q
33.07 35.18

IHSKu, Ethan8 1:09.73 q
32.79 36.94

UESinclair, Ethan9 1:11.45 q
31.96 39.49

IHSGuan, David10 1:13.86 q
34.27 39.59
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Results - Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

    SchoolName Prelim Time
VESTGates, Andrew11 1:14.67 q

36.10 38.57
CORHursh, Allen12 1:14.70 q

34.14 40.56
UEJohnson, Dominic13 1:14.94 q

35.66 39.28
ELMSummerville, Theo14 1:15.97 q

35.11 40.86
HHSPiazza, Luke15 1:17.09 q

36.37 40.72
CORMelozzi, Jacob M16 1:17.52 q

35.87 41.65
HHSSpear, Rohail K17 1:18.06

36.29 41.77
UEScalcione, Lucas18 1:19.60

38.50 41.10
HHSMoreira-Antepara, Sergio19 1:21.83

37.68 44.15
UESackett, Jonah20 1:23.75

39.15 44.60
VESTZetzsche, Nic21 1:24.44

40.83 43.61
BHSGBuckland, Alex22 1:24.68

39.05 45.63
ELMLatterell, Devon23 1:27.33

40.41 46.92
ELMReynolds, Mike24 1:30.25

42.14 48.11
ELMMultani, Anmoldeep25 1:36.27

44.59 51.68
IHSWang, Kelvin--- X1:15.69

35.27 40.42
CORPhan, Andrew--- X1:17.52

35.81 41.71
CORParsamian, Mark--- X1:29.46

41.83 47.63
IHSWang, Raymond--- XDQ

40.48 44.16
 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

AIHS1 3:26.32 q
1) Stevens, Evan J 2) Adams, Nate D
3) Glaubitz, Sam S 4) Anderson, Carter R

23.58 49.45 25.27 53.61
24.39 51.69 24.35 51.57

AHHS2 3:28.77 q
1) Li, Shoonhsin S 2) Cole, Kaden W
3) Ike, Holton E 4) Sullivan, Ben G

24.65 51.12 24.88 53.01
24.78 52.08 24.89 52.56

AVEST3 3:35.81 q
1) DeHart, Luke 2) Petrilli, Angelo
3) Spring, George 4) Cuevas, Ruben

24.70 50.63 25.90 54.01
27.84 58.52 25.46 52.65

ABHSG4 3:39.73 q
1) Quiñones, Adriel 2) Balshaweit, Chris
3) Castner, Gerald 4) Capozzi, Anthony

27.64 57.74 25.89 54.75
25.26 52.57 24.98 54.67

ACOR5 3:42.07 q
1) Brucie, Joseph D 2) Palumbo, Domenic D
3) Banks, Ethan 4) McNutt, Ryan M

26.52 55.87 25.61 54.09
27.26 58.33 26.08 53.78

AUE6 4:09.57 q
1) Daly, Travis 2) Leombrone, Mason
3) Johnson, Dominic 4) Kennedy, Devon

31.19 1:03.56 31.28 1:03.87
30.68 1:04.13 28.40 58.01

AELM7 4:27.32 q
1) Gough, John 2) Briggs, Kevin
3) Hooks, Unique 4) Coppola, Ian

30.61 1:03.53 31.79 1:04.98
31.29 1:07.85 1:10.98 1:10.96

BHHS--- X4:05.09
1) Friend, Joshua 2) Anderson, Connor
3) Bankaitis, Philip J 4) Wallisky, Chris M

29.38 1:01.84 32.20 1:09.87
25.92 54.87 27.76 58.51

BCOR--- X4:06.83
1) Woodhouse, Samuel 2) Fisher, Quintin
3) Hursh, Allen 4) Kesterson, Robert

28.40 1:00.76 29.13 1:02.69
30.53 1:05.82 27.57 57.56

BIHS--- X4:06.88
1) Wang, Kelvin 2) Schwartz, Micah
3) Mao, Ryan 4) Headrick, Caden

29.18 1:01.15 28.29 1:01.05
29.74 1:02.95 28.46 1:01.73

BUE--- X4:33.71
1) Arbusio, Charles 2) Clair, William
3) Wayman, Alec 4) Sackett, Jonah

30.81 1:03.18 33.90 1:12.53
31.21 1:07.43 33.74 1:10.57

BVEST--- X4:40.16
1) Gerhardstein, Quintan 2) Benjamin, Logan
3) Parks, Zachary 4) DoBell, Alex

32.55 1:06.65 31.13 1:06.94
38.23 1:20.74 31.92 1:05.83


